
INTERPRETERS THEATRE -- 32 theatres competing 

• BRONZE:  

Defying Augury -- Santa Rosa Junior College  
Nick Marshall, Azul Couzens, Katie Salvage  
To Hell With Hell -- Santa Rosa Junior College  
Peter Brown, Esther Ciammachilli, Brandi Leggett  
It's My Body -- Moorpark College  
Jennifer Castle, Georgina Cebrero, Tori Lewis  
The Three Christs Of Ypsilanti -- Mt. San Antonio College  
Scott Martin, Alex Paez, Samer Kassim  
Romancing The Shadow -- Orange Coast College  
April De Wilde, Nina Kim, Das Nugent, Jacqueline Wood  
What I'm In Need Of -- South Orange County (Saddleback)  
Michelle Lehman, Henry-Scott Simpkins, Noelle Bird  
Voices Of Power -- Chabot Community College  
Trisa Edmonson, Dana Lovecchio, James Hall, Jennifer Dugosh  
The Thirteenth Juror -- Chabot Community College  
Robb Stilson, Suzi Davenport, Eva Wong, Jeremy Mears  

• SILVER:  

Melting Pot Meltdown -- Moorpark College  
Shannon Creen, Ryan Gesell, Kristin Henry  
Blink -- Mt. San Antonio College  
Geraldine Wong, Cynthia Varela, Carol Tricoche  
In The Name Of Science -- Casper College  
Ben Cook, Ashley Landen, Jennifer Mayer, Jessica Hurless, Megan Wheeler  
A Place Called Home -- Palomar College  
Mandy Bouck, Nathan Brisby, Amy Carlson, David Escobedo  

• GOLD:  

Tell Me Something Good -- North Harris College  
Thomas Blanton, Patrick Ralls, Amy Thibodeaux, Tootie Pickett  
Okumkpor -- Mt. San Antonio College  



Aurora Rodriguez, Amanda Rodriguez, Marlita Hill  
Malleus Maleficarum -- Los Angeles Valley College  
Tanya Gallardo, Izumi Hamagaki, Mercedes Cerrillos, Marla Wegrzyn  
Bound -- Los Angeles Valley College  
Kristin Calabrese, Johanna Denis, Sean Henry, William Amaya, Bret Lieberman  

DRAMATIC INTERPRETATION -- 117 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Jason Holmberg - Rio Hondo College  
o Phil Zipkin - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Sakeenah Chambers - Southwestern College (California)  
o Tannise Collymore - Cuyamaca College  
o Georgina Cebrero - Moorpark College  
o Mark Dorrough - Orange Coast College  
o David Watson - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Michelle Cizek - College Of Dupage  
o Amy Carlson - Palomar College  
o Geraldine Wong - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Ryan Bodie - Manatee Community College  
o Jamie Bernard - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Marlita Hill - Mt. San Antonio College  
o David Escobedo - Palomar College  

• SILVER:  
o Victoria Phillips - Trinity Valley Community College  
o Josh Irick - Trinity Valley Community College  
o Tanya Gallardo - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Rob Trevino - San Antonio College  

• GOLD:  
o Katie Salvage - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Johanna Denis - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Esther Ciammachilli - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Ryan Gesell - Moorpark College  
o Molly Cox - Del Mar College  
o Michelle Lehman - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o William Amaya - Los Angeles Valley College  



o Alex Paez - Mt. San Antonio College  

INFORMATIVE SPEAKING -- 149 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Herman Chang - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Mike Latwenski - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Dustin Warder - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Dan Schneider - Bethany Lutheran College  
o Sean Swensson - Grossmont College  
o Carly Fitzgerald - Lower Columbia College  
o Chris Bevis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Matt Conrad - College of Dupage  
o Matthew Sanchez - Florida Comm. College Jacksonville  
o Carrie Hyde - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Fred Boldman - Snow College  
o Tricia Abler - Orange Coast College  
o Jennifer Brown - Orange Coast College  
o Randy Crabtree - Solano College  
o Sean Scott - Solano College  
o Jay Carlson - Snow College  
o Jason Baumwirt - Los Angeles Valley College  
o T. J. Tappe - Sheridan College  
o Jessica Hurless - Casper College  
o Kelly Nichols - Solano College  

• SILVER:  
o Tamra Raiche - Moorpark College  
o Katie Ferrall - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Krista Kim - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Angela Ehle - Solano College  
o Amy O'Leary - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Samantha Sides - Kilgore College  

• GOLD:  
o Natalie Ellis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o David Iverson - Sheridan College  
o Jenifer Sweeney - Glendale Community College  



o Parisa Arani - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jonie Cairns - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Kay Wingate - College of Dupage  
o Jennifer Burwell - Orange Coast College  
o Scott Martin - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Mandy Bouck - Palomar College  

PROGRAM ORAL INTERPRETATION -- 148 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Sarah Gerrond - Garden City Community College  
o Brian Doig - Southwestern College (California)  
o Bryce Lambert - Glendale Community College  
o Justin Jones - Southwestern Oregon C.C.  
o Jason Jones - Southwestern Oregon C.C.  
o Kristin Henry - Moorpark College  
o Jason Hughes - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Rhia Underhill - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Patrick Ralls - North Harris College  
o Laura Smith - Jefferson State Community College  
o Chris Adams - Orange Coast College  
o Nicole Nelson - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Barbara Stockton - Kilgore College  
o Alison Blair - College of Dupage  
o Tony Mrotek - William Rainey - Harper College  

• SILVER:  
o Brian Rivera - Los Rios  
o Darling Hall - College of Eastern Utah  
o Vaclav Scheich - Tallahassee Community College  
o Mercedes Cerrillos - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Janine Corwin - South Orange County (Saddleback)  

• GOLD:  
o River Ozgur - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Marcus Bowman - Grossmont College  
o Tootie Pickett - North Harris College  
o Jeff Soderstrom - Wharton County Junior College  



o Kari Janecke - Illinois Central College  
o Das Nugent - Orange Coast College  
o Alison Stapley - San Antonio College  
o Thomas Blanton - North Harris College  
o Danielle Busche - Valencia Community College  
o Nick Marshall - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Brian Birkland - College of Dupage  
o Melissa Murphrey - Del Mar College  
o Aurora Rodriguez - Mt. San Antonio College  

DUO INTERPRETATION -- 99 pairs 

• BRONZE:  
o Sean Swensson and Marcus Bowman - Grossmont College  
o Jamie Bernhardt and Justin Clausen - Northeast Community College  
o Peter Brown and Brandi Leggett - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Hans Fleischmann and River Ozgur - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Katie Salvage and Esther Ciammachilli - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Tanya Gallardo and Izumi Hamagaki - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Eric Andrews and Bryce Lambert - Glendale Community College  
o Kibibi Dillon and Valarie Carroll - Los Rios  
o Jamie Bernard and Chip Hutchcraft - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Craig Hammer and Teameika Anderson - Santa Fe Community College, 

Florida  
• SILVER:  

o Phil Zipkin and Lara Fisher - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Tarrus Baker and Chris Kai Riggins - City College of San Francisco,  
o Alison Stapley and Rob Trevino - San Antonio College  
o Michelle Lehman and Henry-Scott Simpkins - South Orange County 

(Saddleback)  
o Angie Bergstrom and Steve Gardner - Ricks College  

• GOLD:  
o Thomas Blanton and Patrick Ralls - North Harris College  
o Ryan Gesell and Kristin Henry - Moorpark College  
o Molly Cox and John Boulanger - Del Mar College  
o Fred Heskett and Kari Janecke - Illinois Central College  



o Marlita Hill and Samer Kassim - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Aurora Rodriguez and Amanda Rodriguez - Mt. San Antonio College  

PERSUASIVE SPEAKING -- 115 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Katie Ferrall - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Natalie Ellis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Ty Peterson - Clackamas Community College  
o Monica Chapman - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jenifer Sweeney - Glendale Community College  
o Theresa Hasbrouck - Modesto Junior College  
o Jennifer Brown - Orange Coast College  
o Stacey Miller - Palomar College  
o Dana Lovecchio - Chabot Community College  
o Marla Wegrzyn - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Karmen Kirtley - Sheridan College  

• SILVER:  
o Michael Gonzalez - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Susan Rose - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Parisa Arani - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Carol Tricoche - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Monica Yancey - Snow College  
o Lisa Grossman - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Jennifer Burwell - Orange Coast College  

• GOLD:  
o Tamra Raiche - Moorpark College  
o Bret Lieberman - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Matthew Sanchez - Florida CC Jacksonville  
o Carrie Hyde - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Rhia Underhill - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Tarah Wheeler - Clackamas Community College  
o Jake Gruber - College of Dupage  
o Dave Naze - Rock Valley College  



IMPROMPTU SPEAKING -- 136 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Elizabeth Joe - El Camino College  
o Liz Ferrell - Moorpark College  
o Jonathon Bruder - San Jacinto College - Central  
o Marisela Cabrera - Riverside Community College  
o Eric Hodges - San Joaquin Delta College  
o Justin Johnston - Kilgore College  
o Jessica Griffin - Mesa Community College  
o Sarah Spears - Modesto Junior College  
o Dan Peate - Moorpark College  
o Scott Alderson - Wharton County Junior College  
o Jeff Soderstrom - Wharton County Junior College  
o David Martin - Snow College  
o Matie Fricker - Orange Coast College  
o Wendy Martin - Orange Coast College  
o Maria Estrada - Riverside Community College  
o Toni Nielson - College of Eastern Utah,  
o Chris Bevis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Kevin Fulton - Cerritos College  
o Stephanie Thraen - Cerritos College  
o Carisa Acker - Northwest College  
o Sarah Wichterman - Tallahassee Community College  
o Scott Martin - Mt. San Antonio College  

• SILVER:  
o Corey Tolliver - Northwest College  
o Kelly Turner - Longview Community College  
o Eric Camiling - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Rick Travis - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Alex Spjute - Fresno City College  
o Damon Young - Cowley County Community College  
o Samantha Sides - Kilgore College  

• GOLD:  
o Portia Rivera - El Camino College  
o Ron Lenert - Moorpark College  



o Molly Munch - Orange Coast College  
o Jennifer Perry - Riverside Community College  
o Mike Kindybal - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Amy Jensen - Dixie College  
o Trisa Edmonson - Chabot Community College  

COMMUNICATION ANALYSIS -- 58 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Tamra Raiche - Moorpark College  
o Ken Panfilio - Dupage, College Of  
o Jenifer Sweeney - Glendale Community College  
o Parisa Arani - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Emily Larsen - Snow College  
o Jonie Cairns - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Stacey Miller - Palomar College  
o Alison Stapley - San Antonio College  
o Sarah Swenson - Rock Valley College  
o Dave Naze - Rock Valley College  

• SILVER:  
o Natalie Ellis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Rhia Underhill - Southeastern Illinois College  

• GOLD:  
o Jennifer Brown - Orange Coast College  
o Kim Woods - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Dena Craig - Santa Fe Community College, Florida  
o Aurora Rodriguez - Mt. San Antonio College  

EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING -- 137 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Phil Massie - Rock Valley College  
o Elizabeth Joe - El Camino College  
o Portia Rivera - El Camino College  
o Rachel Robasciotti - Butte Community College  
o Justin Johnston - Kilgore College  



o Jeremy Stewart - Clark Community College  
o Joshua Bragg - Clark Community College  
o Dan Peate - Moorpark College  
o Scott Alderson - Wharton County Junior College  
o David Martin - Snow College  
o Molly Munch - Orange Coast College  
o Jennifer Perry - Riverside Community College  
o Michelle Dawson - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Eric Camiling - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Amy Jensen - Dixie College  
o David Iverson - Sheridan College  
o Alex Spjute - Fresno City College  
o Cliff Rold - Fresno City College  
o Jason Taylor - San Jacinto College - Central  
o Alicia Mandin - Young Harris College  
o Matt Conrad - College of Dupage  
o Nicci Helm - Clark Community College  
o Emily Larsen - Snow College  
o Tarah Wheeler - Clackamas Community College  
o Scott Martin - Mt. San Antonio College  

• SILVER:  
o Corey Tolliver - Northwest College  
o Justin Jones - Southwestern Oregon C.C.  
o Jessica Griffin - Mesa Community College  
o Adi Goldman - Modesto Junior College  
o Fred Boldman - Snow College  

• GOLD:  
o Ron Lenert - Moorpark College  
o Jeff Soderstrom - Wharton County Junior College  
o Mike Kindybal - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Rick Travis - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Toni Nielson - College of Eastern Utah  
o Chris Bevis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Adam Fisk - Longview Community College  
o Matt Mc Intosh - Wharton County Junior College  



o Parisa Arani - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jake Gruber - College of Dupage  

SPEECH TO ENTERTAIN -- 79 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Calvin Paxson - Garden City Community College  
o Michelle Cizek - College of Dupage  
o Jennifer Brown - Orange Coast College  
o Laura Smith - Jefferson State Community College  
o Jennifer Burwell - Orange Coast College  
o Karmen Kirtley - Sheridan College  
o Rob Martin - Illinois Central College  
o Angie Bergstrom - Ricks College  
o Alison Blair - College of Dupage  

• SILVER:  
o Jason Holmberg - Rio Hondo College  
o Kari Janecke - Illinois Central College  
o Dana Lovecchio - Chabot Community College  
o Megan Houge - College of Dupage  
o Dave Naze - Rock Valley College  

• GOLD:  
o Stacey Haberkorn - William Rainey - Harper College  
o John Todaro - Rock Valley College  
o Nicole Nelson - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jason Baumwirt - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Marlita Hill - Mt. San Antonio College  

PROSE INTERPRETATION -- 164 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Jessica Johnson - Modesto Junior College  
o Chip Hutchcraft - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Sarah Modgling - Yuba College  
o Lara Fisher - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Scott Clegg - Clackamas Community College  



o Monica Chapman - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Thomas Blanton - North Harris College  
o Patrick Ralls - North Harris College  
o Rachel Smith - Highland Community College  
o Heather Lewis - Harold Washington College (Loop)  
o Shannon Creen - Moorpark College  
o Henry-Scott Simpkins - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Jason Baumwirt - Los Angeles Valley College  
o T. J. Tappe - Sheridan College  
o Brian Birkland - College of Dupage  
o Mary Upchurch - Palomar College  
o Trisa Edmonson - Chabot Community College  
o Eric Andrews - Glendale Community College  
o Ryan Bodie - Manatee Community College  
o Kim Woods - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Rick Vargas - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Tricia Noens - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Karmen Kirtley - Sheridan College  
o Ryan Keenan - Cerritos College  
o Aurora Rodriguez - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Angie Bergstrom - Ricks College  
o Amanda Rodriguez - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jason Hancock - Ricks College  

• SILVER:  
o Matt Sauer - Rock Valley College  
o Heather Higgins - Yuba College  
o Rhiannon Espinoza - Tyler Junior College  
o Janine Corwin - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Nicole Nelson - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Starina Johnson - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jennifer Burwell - Orange Coast College  
o Dan Broyles - College of Dupage  
o Ashley Landen - Casper College  
o David Escobedo - Palomar College  

• GOLD:  



o Tarrus Baker - City College of San Francisco  
o Mike Brown - City College of San Francisco  
o Erin Guy - Sheridan College  
o Alison Stapley - San Antonio College  
o Nick Marshall - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Ryan Gesell - Moorpark College  
o Molly Cox - Del Mar College  
o Kibibi Dillon - Los Rios  
o Michelle Lehman - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Jamie Bernard - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Melissa Murphrey - Del Mar College  
o Megan Houge - College of Dupage  

POETRY INTERPRETATION -- 121 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Terra Walker - Normandale Community College  
o Chris Lopez - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Brian Rivera - Los Rios  
o Phil Zipkin - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Katie Ferrall - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Johanna Denis - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Vernell Davis - Southwestern College (California)  
o Stacey Miller - Palomar College  

• SILVER:  
o Brian Doig - Southwestern College (California)  
o Bryce Lambert - Glendale Community College  
o Meghan Mizell - Trinity Valley Community College  
o Chris Kai Riggins - City College of San Francisco  
o Lauren Kohne - Diablo Valley College  
o Tootie Pickett - North Harris College  
o Michelle Cizek - College of Dupage  
o Alex Paez - Mt. San Antonio College  

• GOLD:  
o Victoria Phillips - Trinity Valley Community College  
o Kristin Henry - Moorpark College  



o Nina Kim - Orange Coast College  
o Georgina Cebrero - Moorpark College  
o Selina Carreon - Glendale Community College  
o Dana Lovecchio - Chabot Community College  
o Fred Heskett - Illinois Central College  
o Craig Hammer - Santa Fe Community College, Florida  
o Marlita Hill - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Ben Cecil - Paris Junior College  
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1998 Debate Results - Atlanta  

CEDA TEAM DEBATE - 31 teams 

• BRONZE:  
o Johnny Djordjevic and Jeremy Petersen - Bakersfield College  
o Ernest Minner and Jeneece Phillips - Bakersfield College  
o Palmy Kittimonthorn and Sean Nevala - Pasadena City College  
o Ron Lenert and Dan Peate - Moorpark College  
o Carmen Gonzalez and Stacey Brown - Los Rios  
o Adam Fisk and Craig Roush - Longview Community College  

• SILVER:  
o Tiffany Leuty and Richard Howell - Northwest College  
o Eric Camiling and Lisa Grossman - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Krista Kim and Jessica Gordley - Santa Rosa Junior College  

• GOLD:  
o Geoff Dyer and Nelson Ireson - Bakersfield College  
o Tom O'Toole and Adam Sokoloff - Johnson County Community College  
o Greg Little and Kenny Andersen - Northwest College  

CEDA L-D DEBATE - 41 debaters 

• BRONZE:  
o Geoff Dyer - Bakersfield College  



o Nelson Ireson - Bakersfield College  
o Tiffany Leuty - Northwest College  
o Shaun Nelson - Wharton County Junior College  
o Krista Kim - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Jodi Brust - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Lisa Grossman - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Amy O'Leary - South Orange County (Saddleback)  

• SILVER:  
o Johnny Djordjevic - Bakersfield College  
o Jeremy Petersen - Bakersfield College  
o Kenny Andersen - Northwest College  
o Jessica Gordley - Santa Rosa Junior College  

• GOLD:  
o Tom O'Toole - Johnson County Community College  
o Adam Sokoloff - Johnson County Community College  
o Richard Howell - Northwest College  
o Greg Little - Northwest College  

  

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATE - 93 teams 

• BRONZE:  
o Ernest Minner and Jeneece Phillips - Bakersfield College  
o Eric Hodges and Andrea Penny - San Joaquin Delta College  
o Azul Couzens and Greg Lytle - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Scott Alderson and Jeff Soderstrom - Wharton County Junior College  
o Matie Fricker and Molly Munch - Orange Coast College  
o Nick Moncure and Kelly Walters - Orange Coast College  
o Mercedes Cerrillos and Kristin Calabrese - Los Angeles Valley College  
o David Iverson and T. J. Tappe - Sheridan College  
o Alex Spjute and Che Johnson - Fresno City College  
o Eric Coates and Jessica Hurless - Casper College  
o Damon Young and Ryan Kane - Cowley County Community College  
o Nichole Fox and Kyle Zamora - Palomar College  
o Randy Crabtree and Angela Ehle - Solano College  



o Katrina Bandle and Justin Johnston - Kilgore College  
o Suzanne Lassiter and Matt Powers - Ricks College  
o Mandy Bouck and David Escobedo - Palomar College  

• SILVER:  
o Michelle Dawson and Eric Camiling - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Mike Kindybal and Rick Travis - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Michele Doty and David Gibson - South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Regina Godfrey and Shaun Read - Clackamas Community College  
o Jim Terry and Kevin Fulton - Cerritos College  
o Brandi Leggett and Bill Maier - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Jay Carlson and David Martin - Snow College  
o Emily Ladle and Steve Gardner - Ricks College  

• GOLD:  
o Britta Monson and Leah Olson - Bethany Lutheran College  
o Amber Peart and Carisa Acker - Northwest College  
o Justin Jones and Jason Jones - Southwestern Oregon C.C.  
o Carmen Gonzalez and Josh Whamond - Los Rios  
o Nicci Helm and Michelle O'Malley - Clark Community College  
o Adam Fisk and Kelly Turner - Longview Community College  
o Sean Scott and Latriece Love - Solano College  
o Ira Katz and Katie Flannery - Diablo Valley College  

Topics:  

• 1. This house believes that uniforms should be worn in public schools.  
• 2. This house believes that the Presidential line-item veto should be abolished.  
• 3. This house believes that what one believes today is not what one will believe 

tomorrow.  
• 4. This house believes that being occasionally cheated is better than being 

perpetually suspicious.  
• 5. This house believes that a liberal arts education is a superior preparation for a 

vocation.  
• 6. This house believes that our mission is not the triumph of truth, but only to 

fight for it.  
• semi. This house believes the Chinese proverb "Outside noisy, inside empty."  
• final. This house believes that Democracy gives everyone the right to be their 



own oppressor.  
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1998 Sweepstakes Results - Atlanta  

LIMITED ENTRY DIVISION SWEEPTAKES WINNERS 

Individual Events - 

• Bronze:  
o Snow College  
o San Antonio College  
o Trinity Valley Community College  
o Santa Fe Community College (Florida)  

• Silver:  
o Sheridan College  
o Illinois Central College  

• Gold:  
o Glendale Community College  
o Del Mar College  

Debate - 

• Bronze:  
o Snow College  
o Clackamas Community College  
o San Joaquin Delta College  
o Kilgore College  
o Sheridan College  

• Silver:  
o Clark Community College  
o Southwestern Oregon Community College  

• Gold:  
o Johnson County Community College  



o Solano College  

Overall -  

• Bronze:  
o Solano College  
o Johnson County Community College  
o Illinois Central College  
o San Antonio College  

• Silver:  
o Glendale Community College  
o Del Mar College  

• Gold:  
o Sheridan College  
o Snow College  

OPEN DIVISION SWEEPSTAKES WINNERS 

Individual Events - 

• Bronze:  
o South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Orange Coast College  
o College Of Dupage  
o Santa Rosa Junior College  

• Silver:  
o Moorpark College  
o Los Angeles Valley College  

• Gold:  
o Mt. San Antonio College  
o Southeastern Illinois College  

Debate - 

• Bronze:  
o Los Rios  
o Longview Community College  



o Ricks College  
o Diablo Valley College  
o Orange Coast College  
o Bethany Lutheran College  

• Silver:  
o South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Santa Rosa Junior College  

• Gold:  
o Northwest College  
o Bakersfield College  

Overall- 

• Bronze:  
o Los Angeles Valley College  
o Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Orange Coast College  
o Northwest College  

• Silver:  
o Southeastern Illinois College  
o Moorpark College  

• Gold:  
o South Orange County (Saddleback)  
o Mt. San Antonio College  
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1998 Results - Atlanta  

BOVERO-TABOR WINNERS: 

• Marlita Hill - Mt. San Antonio College  
• Aurora Rodriguez - Mt. San Antonio College  

Mariner Award:  



MT. SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE 

  

Distinguished Service Award: 

• Virginia Fish -- Northwest College  

Service Awards: 

• Linda Alderson - Wharton County Junior College  
• Jeff Hunt - San Antonio College  
• Raymond Puchot - El Paso  
• Richard Edwards - Baylor University  

Collie-Taylor Fellowship Awards for Coaches: 

• Jeff Hunt - San Antonio College  
• Dewi Hockett - Cerritos  
• K. C. Boylan - Los Rios  

Neil Warren Fellowship Awards for Students: 

• Patrick Ralls - North Harris College  
• Karmen Kirtley - Sheridan College  
• Barbara Stockton - Kilgore College  

Huffer-Goldman Interpreters Theatre Award: 

• "Okumkpor" - Mt. San Antonio College  

Bell-Scroggins Team Debate Award: 

• Greg Little and Kenny Anderson - Northwest College  

Lynch-Grossman CEDA Lincoln-Douglas Debate Award: 

• Geoff Dyer - Bakersfield  

Fricker-Wartman Award: 



• Sheila Hughes - Macon College  
• Carol Davenport - Jefferson State Community College  

 


